02-26-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 ER (Modified) **Patent and Trademark Office** To the Honorable Commissioner <u>102678111</u> hed original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): American Actuator, LLC Maradyne Corporation 4540 West 160th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44135 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 23, 2004 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Application No(s) .: Registration No(s).: 2,603,074 and 2,757,853 Number of applications and registrations involved: 21 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. -Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 2.6(b)(6), 3.41): \$65.00 David B. Deioma PEARNE & GORDON, LLP X Enclosed. 1801 East 9th Street, Ste. 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 2.6 to our deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David B. Deioma, Reg. No. 22841 February 20, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23rd day of January, 2004 between <u>American Actuator LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of <u>Ohio</u> with its principal place of business at <u>2024 Champlain Street</u>, <u>Toledo</u>, <u>Ohio 43611</u> (the "Assignor"), and <u>Maradyne Corporation</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio with its principal place of business at <u>4540 West 160th Street</u>, <u>Cleveland</u>, <u>Ohio 44135</u> (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
AMERICAN ACTUATOR	2,603,074	July 30, 2002
AMERICAN ACTUATOR (logo)	2,757,853	September 2, 2003

AMERICAN ACTUATOR, LLC

By: ___

Title

Richigen J'Aus:

State of Ohio

SS

County of Lucas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of January, 2004.

THOMAS A. LUPICA
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration.
Sec. 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 02/24/2004